RE 4/28/09

04-29-2009



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
103558			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
OLGA BIRUKOV, DMITRY BEILIN, OLEG FIGOVSKY,	Name:JOSEPH KRISTUL		
ALEXANDER LEYKIN, AND LEONID SHAPOVALOV	Internal Address: NANOTECH INDUSTRIES, INC.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _950 JOHN DALY BLVD.#260		
Execution Date(s)NOVEMBER 27, 2008	Officer Address. 930 JOHN BALT BEVD.#200		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: DALY CITY		
Joint Research Agreement	State:california		
Government Interest Assignment	Country 45 h		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 94015		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
12/301 626 05 03/12/2000			
12/381,626 OF 03/13/2009	3		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Name: OSEPH KRISTUL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Daid Before		
Internal Address:NANOTECH INDUSTRIES, INC.			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 950 JOHN DALY BLVD. #260	Enclosed		
<u> </u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: DALY CITY	8. Payment Information		
State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 94015			
Phone Number: 650-491-3449			
Fax Number: 650-755-7063	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: JOSEPH@KRISTUL.COM	Authorized User Name		
2 Signatures 1			
9. Signature: Joseph Wignature	APRIL 6/2009 Date		
JOSEPH KRISTUL	Total number of pages including cover 3		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022615 FRAME: 0688

•			
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
		T T	
	10355	3369	9
		e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	162 9
	1. Name of conveying party(les) Michael loelovich Olag Figovsky	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	1 238 1(
	ACLXCANDER LEYKIN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address! Nanotech. Inclustries, Inc.	
∾	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) FCBRUARY 27; 2009	Street Address:	
5.0	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	city: Daly City	
1	Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>California</u>	
\sim	Gov rnment Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 94015	
	Exe :utive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2p	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) This (document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Joseph KRISTUK	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
	Nanofech Industries, Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 950 John Daly Bevd. #260	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	city: Daly City	8. Payment Information	
	State: California zip: 94015		
	Phone Number: 650 - 755-3449	Dan acit A against Niverb	
	Fax Number: 650 - 755 - 7063	Deposit Account Number	
	Email Address: Joseph WKRISTUR, Com	Autho изква / Ананания инивиди 4 12.381626	
,	9. Signature:	Feb. 27-1209	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

3

REEL: 022615 FRAME: 0689

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, We, Olga Birukov of 9 Azulay, Jakob Street, Apt. 6, Haifa, Israel: Oleg Figovsky of 3a Shimkin Street, Haifa 34750, Israel; and Alexander Leykin of 84 Peer Street, Apt. 2, Haifa 32162; and Leonid Shapovalov of 20 Cremie Street, Apt. 7, Haifa 35436 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto POLYMATE, LTD of Kibutz Industrial Zone, Migdal Ha'Emeq 23100, Israel (hereinafter ASSIGNEES) 50% and to NANOTECH INDUSTRIES, INC. of 950 John Daly Boulevard, Suite 260, Daly City, CA 94015, U.S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 50% of the following: (A) our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled: "NANO-STRUCTURED HYBRID OLIGOMER COMPOSITION", signed by ASSIGNORS on February 27, 2009, (B) the application for United States Patent therefor, Serial substitutes, or divisions of said applications. ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEES to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNORS also authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 50% to POLYMATE, LTD, (ASSIGNEES), 50% to NANOTECH INDUSTRIES, INC. (ASSIGNEES), and 0% to ASSIGNORS).

ASSIGNORS hereby further sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEES, the above percentage of ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNORS further convey to ASSIGNEES the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application of the United States patent. ASSIGNORS agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform any other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEES' expense, as ASSIGNEES may require to enable to perfect ASSIGNEES' interests in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEES' interests therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hand on the data below:

Oleg Figovsky

Dmitry Beilin

Feb , 27/2009

PATENT REEL: 022615 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 03/13/2009